South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 12:40:13 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2703 (Rat #0226, Act #0157 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 40-23-10, 40-23-80, as amended, 40-23-140, 40-23-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South
Carolina, 1976, all relating to water supplies and environmental systems operators, so as to provide a definition for "public
water supply", modify definitions of "water treatment facility" and "public wastewater treatment plant”, and further provide for
licensing and certification of operators; to amend Sections 44-55-40, as amended, and 44-55-90, relating to water, sewerage
and waste disposal, so as to provide for certification of persons capable of testing cross connections in water and sewer lines,
provide that notices concerning contested cases arising under the provisions of the "Safe Drinking Water Act" shall be in
accordance with the Administrative Procedures Act, and further provide for classification of water supplies and penalties under
the "Safe Drinking Water Act".

04/09/81
04/15/81
04/30/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/27/81
05/27/81
06/17/81
06/24/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/21/81
07/21/81
07/21/81
07/28/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1787
Debate adjourned HJ-1871

Amended HJ-2169

Read second time HJ-2534

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2590
Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-15
Read second time SJ-9

Read third time and enrolled SJ-44

Ratified R 226 HJ-3977

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/21/81

Act No. 157

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



