May 26, 2024, 12:40:13 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2703 (Rat #0226, Act #0157 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 40-23-10, 40-23-80, as amended, 40-23-140, 40-23-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, all relating to water supplies and environmental systems operators, so as to provide a definition for "public water supply", modify definitions of "water treatment facility" and "public wastewater treatment plant", and further provide for licensing and certification of operators; to amend Sections 44-55-40, as amended, and 44-55-90, relating to water, sewerage and waste disposal, so as to provide for certification of persons capable of testing cross connections in water and sewer lines, provide that notices concerning contested cases arising under the provisions of the "Safe Drinking Water Act" shall be in accordance with the Administrative Procedures Act, and further provide for classification of water supplies and penalties under the "Safe Drinking Water Act".

04/09/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1787
04/15/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1871
04/30/81	House	Amended HJ-2169
05/20/81	House	Read second time HJ-2534
05/21/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2590
05/27/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
05/27/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19
06/17/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-15
06/24/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-9
07/15/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-44
07/16/81	House	Ratified R 226 HJ-3977
07/21/81		Signed By Governor
07/21/81		Effective date 07/21/81
07/21/81		Act No. 157
07/28/81		Copies available